PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6810942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AQUA MEMBRANES LLC	12/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUA MEMBRANES INC	
Street Address:	5601 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17374665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8006300969

Email: gerald@grafelawpc.com
Correspondent Name: V GERALD GRAFE
Address Line 1: PO BOX 2689

Address Line 4: CORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AQ184-52103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V GERALD GRAFE
SIGNATURE:	/VGeraldGrafe#42599/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aqua Membranes, LLC (NM) - Aqua Membranes, Inc. (DE) - DE SOS Certificate of Merger - DE SOS FILED 12.13.2018#page1.tif

source=Aqua Membranes, LLC (NM) - Aqua Membranes, Inc. (DE) - DE SOS Certificate of Merger - DE SOS FILED 12.13.2018#page2.tif

source=Aqua Membranes, LLC (NM) - Aqua Membranes, Inc. (DE) - DE SOS Certificate of Merger - DE SOS FILED 12.13.2018#page3.tif

PATENT 506764125 REEL: 056842 FRAME: 0603

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AQUA MEMBRANES, LLC", A NEW MEXICO LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "AQUA MEMBRANES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AQUA MEMBRANES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

7192172 8100M SR# 20188131691 Authentication: 204092018 Date: 12-13-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 056842 FRAME: 0604 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:36 AM 12/13/2018
FILED 09:36 AM 12/13/2018
SR 20188127712 - File Number 7192172

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AQUA MEMBRANES, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

AQUA MEMBRANES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Aqua Membranes, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company (the "Company"), and Aqua Membranes, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in accordance with Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Section 53-19-62 of the New Mexico Statutes (the "NMS"), DO HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: The names and states of formation of the entities proposing to merge (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

Name of Entity

State of Organization

Aqua Membranes, LLC New Mexico
Aqua Membranes, Inc. Delaware

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 53-19-62 of the NMS (the "Merger Agreement").

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation shall be "Aqua Membranes, Inc." The surviving corporation shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving corporation. The address of said office is 5601 Midway Park Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109, and all process served on the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware may be sent to such address.

SIXTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any Constituent Entity.

PATENT REEL: 056842 FRAME: 0605 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each constituent entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer in its name this 13th day of December, 2018.

AQUA MEMBRANES, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company

By: <u>Craig Beckman</u>

-DocuSigned by:

Name: Craig Beckman

Title: Manager

AQUA MEMBRANES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Oraig Beckman

150027428311482

Name: Craig Beckman

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 056842 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 07/13/2021